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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Most of the time 48% 56% 40% 36% 40% 53% 64% 53% 30% 30% 56% 40% 53% 78%
Some of the time 31% 24% 36% 29% 33% 33% 23% 28% 40% 40% 23% 35% 30% 18%
Only now and then 12% 11% 13% 19% 16% 7% 8% 10% 13% 20% 13% 13% 11% 3%
Hardly at all 9% 7% 10% 14% 10% 6% 5% 8% 15% 7% 8% 11% 6% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (851) (1,149) (394) (552) (774) (280) (1,409) (239) (211) (141) (981) (514) (228)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely

Most of the time 48% 43% 43% 63% 54% 37% 57% 52% 67% 29%
Some of the time 31% 36% 29% 25% 28% 34% 28% 34% 25% 32%
Only now and then 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 7% 19%
Hardly at all 9% 8% 12% 3% 7% 14% 3% 4% 2% 18%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (760) (765) (475) (571) (842) (587) (830) (628) (542)
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2. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 30% 20% 23% 29% 24% 20% 19% 43% 32% 31% 24% 28% 28%
Off on the wrong track 64% 60% 67% 63% 58% 66% 71% 71% 43% 50% 50% 65% 60% 64%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% 9% 15% 18% 20% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (851) (1,149) (394) (552) (774) (280) (1,409) (239) (211) (141) (981) (514) (228)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely

Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 45% 19% 5% 47% 24% 11% 44% 8% 20%
Off on the wrong track 64% 42% 67% 90% 38% 62% 81% 43% 88% 63%
Not sure 12% 14% 14% 5% 15% 14% 7% 13% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (760) (765) (475) (571) (842) (587) (830) (628) (542)
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3. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 22% 25% 20% 17% 25% 24% 21% 16% 44% 35% 20% 24% 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 24% 17% 20% 26% 31% 25% 23% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 19% 13% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 38% 31% 36% 40% 49% 48% 13% 17% 26% 31% 45% 53%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (843) (1,131) (383) (545) (767) (279) (1,393) (234) (208) (139) (966) (508) (228)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 22% 47% 12% 4% 37% 21% 14% 44% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 31% 25% 4% 38% 26% 8% 31% 7% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 7% 12% 14% 8% 11% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 39% 8% 39% 84% 9% 30% 67% 12% 78% 31%
Don’t know 6% 4% 10% 1% 4% 9% 2% 2% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (756) (748) (470) (567) (826) (581) (827) (618) (529)
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4. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates — Martin O’Malley

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 23% 15% 26% 18% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 18% 15% 21% 16% 17% 21% 13% 14% 20% 24%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 12% 19% 21% 25% 21% 12% 18% 11% 19% 18% 27%
Don’t know 42% 33% 51% 47% 43% 43% 35% 42% 43% 41% 46% 46% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (839) (1,119) (379) (540) (761) (278) (1,383) (232) (204) (139) (956) (506) (227)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 29% 17% 6% 35% 18% 9% 33% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 16% 20% 16% 16% 18% 18% 20% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 8% 17% 39% 6% 14% 34% 11% 34% 15%
Don’t know 42% 41% 48% 33% 35% 50% 36% 32% 34% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (747) (743) (468) (563) (819) (576) (820) (616) (522)
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5. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates — Bernie Sanders

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 18% 20% 15% 23% 14% 18% 16% 18% 14% 17% 22% 16% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 29% 25% 24% 17% 23% 34% 24% 21% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 12% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 14% 24% 27% 39% 29% 16% 19% 22% 24% 26% 38%
Don’t know 18% 13% 23% 21% 22% 16% 13% 16% 22% 23% 22% 23% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (841) (1,122) (378) (541) (766) (278) (1,389) (231) (205) (138) (961) (505) (227)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely

Very favorable 18% 29% 16% 4% 45% 14% 6% 36% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 27% 11% 31% 28% 15% 30% 15% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 19% 10% 15% 16% 12% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 10% 21% 57% 4% 16% 51% 13% 52% 17%
Don’t know 18% 19% 24% 8% 10% 27% 12% 10% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (746) (748) (469) (563) (822) (578) (819) (618) (526)
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6. Preferred Democratic Nominee for President ) . ) .
If you had to choose one, which one of these individuals would you want to be the Democratic nominee for president in 20167

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Hillary Clinton 33% 31% 34% 32% 35% 35% 27% 25% 65% 55% 37% 36% 32% 28%
Martin O’'Malley 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9% 15% 11% 3% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Bernie Sanders 28% 29% 26% 39% 30% 27% 19% 30% 17% 20% 32% 28% 29% 23%
Other 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 3% 1% 8% 5% 6% 11%
No preference 23% 22% 24% 17% 23% 22% 29% 26% 12% 18% 12% 21% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,660) (727) (933) (277) (440) (682) (261) (1,215) (200) (136) (109) (778) (460) (215)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Hillary Clinton 33% 64% 20% 10% 49% 38% 19% 54% 13% 31%
Martin O’'Malley 10% 3% 11% 17% 2% 9% 16% 4% 16% 8%
Bernie Sanders 28% 26% 36% 21% 43% 29% 18% 34% 21% 27%
Other 7% 1% 11% 9% 2% 5% 11% 2% 11% 7%
No preference 23% 5% 22% 44% 4% 18% 37% 5% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,660) (663) (558) (439) (491) (639) (530) (758) (597) (305)
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7. Enthusiasm - Democratic Candidates ) ) ) . )
How would you feel if (your first choice) was the 2016 Democratic presidential election nominee?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Enthusiastic 46% 46% 46% 43% 50% 47% 43% 43% 56% 54% 52% 45% 47% 45%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 37% 38% 36% 39% 34% 37% 39% 38% 36% 32% 34% 37% 39% 37%
Dissatisfied but not upset 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 10% 3% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Upset 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,217) (537) (680) (220) (322) (499) (176) (848) (171) (109) (89) (601) (329) (145)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Enthusiastic 46% 66% 39% 14% 73% 42% 25% 67% 17% 31%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 37% 28% 45% 45% 23% 44% 42% 28% 47% 50%
Dissatisfied but not upset 8% 4% 9% 18% 2% 7% 16% 3% 18% 9%
Upset 3% 1% 2% 9% 1% 1% 8% 1% 8% 1%
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 14% 1% 6% 9% 1% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,217) (614) (388) (215) (460) (480) (277) (705) (311) (201)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 23, 2015 You

8. Satisfaction - Democratic Field . . .
How do you feel about the field of Democratic candidates running for president in 20167 (A) Would like to see someone else run for the Democratic nomination; (B)

Satisfied with the choices; (C) Don’t know
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
A 47% 46% 48% 38% 41% 49% 56% 52% 27% 32% 46% 44% 49% 57%
B 37% 40% 34% 43% 40% 36% 32% 32% 54% 50% 45% 40% 37% 30%
C 16% 14% 18% 19% 20% 15% 12% 16% 19% 18% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,666) (728) (938) (278) (441) (685) (262) (1,220) (200) (137) (109) (778) (466) (215)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely

A 47% 28% 54% 62% 23% 47% 61% 29% 65% 47%
B 37% 63% 32% 12% 69% 37% 19% 62% 15% 29%
C 16% 9% 15% 26% 8% 16% 20% 8% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,666) (667) (558) (441) (495) (642) (529) (764) (597) (305)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 23, 2015

9. Most Likely Democratic Nominee for President
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Hillary Clinton 61% 65% 59% 48% 60% 68% 66% 59% 70% 69% 60% 59% 67% 7%
Martin O’'Malley 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 16% 14% 17% 26% 15% 13% 8% 17% 12% 11% 18% 16% 14% 11%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 21% 22% 16% 25% 22% 15% 18% 18% 22% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (848) (1,147) (392) (550) (773) (280) (1,407) (237) (211) (140) (980) (513) (226)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Hillary Clinton 61% 76% 52% 57% 69% 58% 61% 71% 62% 53%
Martin O’'Malley 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Bernie Sanders 16% 13% 19% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 12% 16%
Not sure 20% 9% 26% 26% 11% 24% 22% 9% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (760) (762) (473) (570) (840) (585) (830) (625) (540)
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10. Could Win General - Democrats — Hillary Clinton
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Could possibly win 70% 73% 67% 64% 71% 72% 70% 68% 7% 73% 71% 67% 76% 78%
Could never win 18% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 10% 15% 13% 19% 15% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 15% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (838) (1,123) (378) (544) (763) (276) (1,385) (232) (205) (139) (956) (509) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Could possibly win 70% 85% 63% 60% 85% 67% 64% 86% 62% 62%
Could never win 18% 6% 19% 31% 8% 16% 25% 8% 31% 16%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 9% 7% 17% 11% 6% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (746) (749) (466) (566) (823) (572) (821) (615) (525)
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11. Could Win General - Democrats — Martin O’Malley
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Could possibly win 16% 17% 16% 25% 17% 13% 12% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Could never win 47% 54% 40% 39% 43% 49% 56% 49% 40% 42% 40% 42% 51% 65%
Not sure 37% 29% 44% 36% 41% 37% 31% 34% 44% 41% 43% 43% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,948) (834) (1,114) (374) (541) (759) (274) (1,379) (229) (201) (139) (948) (505) (226)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Could possibly win 16% 20% 17% 11% 27% 14% 13% 22% 12% 14%
Could never win 47% 39% 42% 66% 40% 40% 59% 46% 63% 35%
Not sure 37% 41% 41% 23% 33% 45% 29% 32% 25% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,948) (745) (745) (458) (566) (812) (570) (818) (609) (521)
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12. Could Win General - Democrats — Bernie Sanders
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Could possibly win 46% 46% 46% 58% 41% 47% 39% 48% 44% 43% 40% 46% 48% 44%
Could never win 31% 36% 27% 19% 30% 32% 45% 32% 28% 29% 31% 27% 32% 49%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 23% 29% 21% 16% 20% 28% 29% 30% 26% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,956) (835) (1,121) (375) (543) (760) (278) (1,385) (229) (203) (139) (954) (506) (226)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Could possibly win 46% 54% 47% 33% 63% 47% 36% 59% 36% 43%
Could never win 31% 22% 26% 54% 20% 23% 49% 24% 51% 21%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 13% 17% 31% 16% 17% 13% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,956) (744) (747) (465) (565) (818) (573) (819) (615) (522)
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13. Ready to be CINC - Democrats
Which Democratic presidential candidate do you think is most ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Hillary Clinton 55% 56% 53% 50% 55% 60% 48% 48% 71% 68% 64% 55% 55% 56%
Martin O’'Malley 17% 18% 15% 13% 16% 15% 25% 20% 6% 10% 13% 14% 18% 19%
Bernie Sanders 29% 26% 31% 37% 29% 25% 28% 32% 23% 21% 23% 31% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (847) (1,144) (390) (550) (772) (279) (1,402) (238) (210) (141) (976) (513) (228)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Hillary Clinton 55% 76% 50% 32% 68% 58% 43% 69% 36% 56%
Martin O’'Malley 17% 5% 13% 41% 4% 9% 34% 6% 35% 12%
Bernie Sanders 29% 20% 37% 28% 28% 33% 24% 25% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(830) (623) (538)

(Unweighted N) (1,991) (759) (761) (471) (570) (839) (582)
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14. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Jeb Bush

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 16% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 26% 19% 19% 28% 30% 26% 18% 22% 19% 24% 24% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 28% 22% 19% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 19% 28% 21% 30% 30%
Very unfavorable 31% 31% 30% 26% 32% 33% 29% 33% 31% 19% 34% 32% 30% 30%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 30% 17% 8% 5% 11% 21% 25% 17% 18% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,938) (834) (1,104) (371) (532) (757) (278) (1,367) (232) (203) (136) (948) (498) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 6% 5% 3% 13% 3% 4% 10% 4% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 23% 35% 16% 23% 30% 19% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 24% 28% 27% 21%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 29% 25% 45% 27% 28% 41% 28% 23%
Don’t know 14% 14% 19% 4% 9% 22% 8% 8% 5% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,938) (743) (737) (458) (560) (806) (572) (811) (608) (519)
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15. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Ben Carson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 15% 15% 14% 9% 14% 16% 19% 16% 10% 17% 9% 11% 19% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 25% 23% 19% 29% 24% 24% 22% 23% 29% 25% 24% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 13% 23% 12% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 27% 34% 21% 24% 29% 27% 27% 29% 30% 17% 21% 26% 27% 35%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 32% 25% 13% 14% 18% 25% 30% 18% 26% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (837) (1,115) (376) (538) (760) (278) (1,376) (235) (205) (136) (958) (501) (226)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 15% 6% 11% 34% 4% 8% 29% 7% 30% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 22% 37% 11% 21% 36% 19% 35% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 27% 40% 26% 8% 56% 26% 10% 46% 13% 20%
Don’t know 20% 22% 26% 7% 15% 29% 12% 13% 8% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (745) (742) (465) (562) (812) (578) (814) (614) (524)
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16. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Chris Christie

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 3% 12% 4% 4% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 24% 18% 17% 29% 29% 25% 20% 20% 22% 22% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 15% 25% 22% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 24% 29%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 24% 25% 27% 29% 26% 28% 31% 17% 30% 29% 24% 31%
Don’t know 21% 15% 27% 36% 26% 14% 12% 19% 24% 30% 24% 25% 17% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,943) (839) (1,104) (368) (537) (760) (278) (1,374) (231) (201) (137) (946) (501) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 7% 3% 6% 16% 2% 4% 13% 3% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 21% 37% 14% 19% 35% 19% 36% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 18% 24% 23% 21% 21% 22% 23% 20%
Very unfavorable 27% 35% 27% 14% 46% 25% 19% 44% 18% 19%
Don’t know 21% 20% 28% 10% 15% 31% 12% 12% 9% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,943) (741) (738) (464) (560) (808) (575) (813) (610) (520)
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17. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Ted Cruz

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 15% 17% 13% 10% 12% 14% 27% 15% 3% 24% 15% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 20% 15% 21% 20% 20% 14% 19% 15% 19% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 20% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 25% 31% 30% 26% 29% 33% 24% 29% 28% 31% 38%
Don’t know 24% 16% 31% 33% 29% 19% 13% 23% 30% 21% 28% 28% 18% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,943) (838) (1,105) (371) (537) (759) (276) (1,374) (229) (203) (137) (948) (503) (226)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 15% 3% 14% 35% 4% 7% 32% 4% 35% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 16% 16% 30% 9% 16% 28% 15% 28% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 44% 28% 8% 58% 28% 12% 51% 12% 21%
Don’t know 24% 22% 30% 13% 17% 32% 17% 17% 11% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,943) (741) (740) (462) (562) (809) (572) (812) (609) (522)
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18. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Carly Fiorina
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 6% 7% 9% 17% 9% 4% 10% 12% 7% 8% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 17% 16% 26% 27% 23% 18% 20% 14% 17% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 20% 19% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 23% 17% 15% 22%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 19% 14% 24% 27% 23% 23% 27% 15% 21% 24% 20% 27%
Don’t know 29% 21% 37% 43% 36% 23% 17% 27% 36% 37% 30% 35% 25% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,944) (836) (1,108) (371) (538) (758) (277) (1,374) (233) (202) (135) (949) (501) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 9% 2% 8% 21% 2% 5% 17% 3% 18% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 17% 37% 11% 19% 31% 16% 38% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 15% 20% 20% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 23% 34% 22% 7% 45% 21% 12% 40% 11% 16%
Don’t know 29% 30% 36% 16% 22% 40% 21% 20% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,944) (743) (736) (465) (560) (809) (575) (812) (612) (520)
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19. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Jim Gilmore
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 10% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 13% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 12% 19% 15% 16% 16% 19% 12% 11% 16% 13% 18%
Don’t know 60% 52% 67% 63% 57% 61% 58% 61% 53% 60% 60% 60% 60% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,931) (830) (1,101) (367) (533) (757) (274) (1,362) (231) (201) (137) (940) (498) (227)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 7% 7% 14% 5% 6% 14% 6% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 18% 14% 13% 16% 16% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 14% 12% 24% 13% 14% 23% 14% 10%
Don’t know 60% 55% 65% 56% 54% 67% 54% 53% 54% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,931) (739) (733) (459) (559) (803) (569) (808) (606) (517)
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20. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Lindsey Graham
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 11% 12% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 15% 18% 24% 23% 20% 19% 21% 25% 20% 26% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 21% 27% 27% 29% 27% 28% 18% 29% 25% 24% 35%
Don’t know 37% 27% 46% 49% 41% 31% 28% 36% 36% 43% 34% 40% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,941) (834) (1,107) (370) (537) (755) (279) (1,373) (232) (200) (136) (953) (499) (224)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 14% 11% 12% 23% 10% 12% 20% 11% 22% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 17% 25% 20% 19% 23% 23% 23% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 27% 21% 40% 20% 26% 36% 25% 18%
Don’t know 37% 37% 42% 27% 28% 47% 29% 27% 26% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,941) (742) (737) (462) (561) (811) (569) (812) (606) (523)
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21. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Mike Huckabee

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 23% 15% 17% 26% 29% 23% 13% 23% 21% 20% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 19% 18% 18% 17% 13% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 27% 32% 28% 26% 31% 31% 14% 23% 26% 30% 40%
Don’t know 26% 20% 31% 40% 29% 19% 17% 21% 33% 43% 33% 30% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,951) (838) (1,113) (372) (541) (760) (278) (1,380) (232) (201) (138) (954) (503) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 7% 3% 3% 21% 1% 4% 15% 3% 17% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 14% 20% 37% 9% 16% 36% 13% 38% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 14% 20% 15% 20% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 40% 28% 14% 59% 25% 16% 47% 17% 21%
Don’t know 26% 26% 33% 12% 17% 36% 18% 17% 12% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,951) (747) (739) (465) (563) (812) (576) (815) (613) (523)
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22. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — John Kasich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 15% 12% 18% 23% 19% 12% 15% 11% 15% 20% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 18% 20% 21% 22% 21% 15% 20% 24% 19% 20% 28%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 13% 18% 19% 18% 17% 22% 15% 16% 19% 16% 17%
Don’t know 41% 31% 50% 51% 43% 38% 30% 38% 43% 49% 45% 44% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,939) (833) (1,106) (370) (532) (758) (279) (1,371) (232) (200) (136) (952) (496) (224)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 5% 2% 3% 12% 2% 3% 9% 3% 9% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 14% 17% 21% 12% 15% 23% 16% 22% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 22% 25% 17% 21% 26% 25% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 16% 15% 27% 14% 16% 24% 17% 12%
Don’t know 41% 42% 45% 30% 34% 51% 31% 31% 27% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,939) (742) (737) (460) (559) (811) (569) (810) (606) (523)
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23. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — George Pataki

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 12% 11% 18% 18% 16% 10% 18% 11% 14% 14% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 11% 19% 19% 23% 19% 19% 12% 25% 16% 23% 25%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 14% 19% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 10% 20% 17% 22%
Don’t know 46% 37% 54% 58% 50% 40% 37% 46% 46% 44% 50% 47% 44% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,908) (821) (1,087) (362) (531) (744) (271) (1,354) (223) (198) (133) (925) (490) (227)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 13% 24% 11% 11% 22% 13% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 16% 23% 22% 13% 22% 21% 24% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 18% 14% 28% 17% 16% 27% 17% 13%
Don’t know 46% 45% 51% 37% 37% 56% 38% 37% 3% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,908) (722) (730) (456) (548) (798) (562) (791) (601) (516)
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24. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Rand Paul

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 20% 17% 19% 26% 23% 24% 15% 14% 25% 21% 22% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 16% 18% 20% 25% 19% 17% 25% 20% 19% 24% 25%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 23% 15% 23% 28% 31% 26% 29% 15% 19% 23% 26% 30%
Don’t know 27% 20% 34% 41% 33% 20% 16% 24% 36% 37% 30% 32% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,911) (820) (1,091) (362) (535) (745) (269) (1,360) (223) (198) (130) (927) (492) (225)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 7% 2% 7% 12% 3% 4% 12% 3% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 15% 21% 33% 15% 20% 29% 17% 32% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 15% 24% 22% 17% 22% 23% 24% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 32% 22% 18% 39% 23% 18% 36% 20% 18%
Don’t know 27% 28% 35% 12% 21% 36% 20% 20% 12% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,911) (728) (725) (458) (552) (796) (563) (797) (601) (513)
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25. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 20% 13% 5% 22% 6% 8% 14% 22%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 17% 20% 24% 28% 24% 14% 20% 23% 22% 26% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17% 18% 14% 14% 23% 16% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 19% 17% 25% 25% 22% 22% 35% 20% 18% 25% 20% 25%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 41% 28% 19% 13% 23% 32% 23% 31% 29% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,915) (823) (1,092) (363) (534) (747) (271) (1,357) (225) (200) (133) (929) (494) (227)
3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 13% 5% 10% 29% 4% 9% 23% 5% 28% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 15% 20% 36% 11% 18% 34% 16% 34% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 15% 16% 23% 16% 16% 21% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 35% 21% 8% 44% 22% 11% 40% 11% 17%
Don’t know 25% 24% 33% 11% 18% 35% 17% 18% 11% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,915) (724) (733) (458) (552) (800) (563) (795) (603) (517)
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26. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Rick Santorum

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 22% 17% 14% 23% 26% 21% 10% 23% 17% 21% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 13% 20% 18% 17% 17% 18% 14% 22% 15% 22% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 38% 24% 27% 31% 33% 31% 33% 33% 24% 22% 29% 32% 45%
Don’t know 28% 21% 35% 41% 32% 23% 20% 25% 38% 35% 39% 32% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,912) (824) (1,088) (362) (532) (746) (272) (1,357) (223) (200) (132) (928) (493) (227)

3 Point Party ID 3 Point Ideology Primary Election

Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Likely DEM Primary  Likely REP Primary  Not Likely
Very favorable 3% 1% 3% 9% 3% 1% 7% 2% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 12% 17% 36% 8% 14% 34% 12% 30% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 15% 24% 13% 16% 21% 16% 26% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 44% 29% 15% 57% 30% 16% 49% 21% 23%
Don’t know 28% 27% 36% 16% 20% 38% 21% 20% 16% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,912) (728) (729) (455) (554) (796) (562) (797) (599) (516)
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27. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Race Family Income

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Under 50  50-100 100+
Very favorable 21% 23% 20% 9% 20% 22% 36% 26% 6% 13% 15% 19% 26% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 18% 14% 15% 21% 14% 20% 9% 9% 12% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 4% 11% 13% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 42% 53% 41% 41% 36% 36% 59% 63% 46% 